Therefore, the Company does not propose to transfer any amount to the General Reserve 
out of the amount available for appropriations. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL: 

Authorized Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as at 31st March, 2025 is Rs. 1,75,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Crores only) consisting of 1,75,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy-Five Crores) Equity Shares of 
Re. 1/- (Rupee One only). 

Issued & Subscribed Share Capital: 

The Issued & Subscribed Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs. 1,16,37,98,560/- (Rupees One hundred and 
Sixteen Crore Thirty-Seven Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only) divided into 1,16,37,98,560 Equity 
Shares of Re. 1/- each. 

6. AUDITORS AND THEIR REPORTS: 

Statutory Auditor: 

As per the provisions of Section 139 of the Act, M/s. Rishi Sekhri and Associates, Chartered Accountants, (Firm 
Registration No.128216W) were appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company by the members at the 40th Annual